State oMaho ®
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Doug & Dorothy Schureman PIRECTOR

Rt 1, Box 226
Arco, ID 83213

May 2, 1995

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurements and Estimate of Withdrawals
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schureman:

According to water right records on file with the Idaho
Department of Water Resources (IDWR), you are the owner of a ground
water well located in Township 04N, Range 26E, Section 3, SWSWSE.
During 1994, staff from Water District 34 visited this well and
made a measurement of pump discharge.

On June 29, 1994, the diversion rate of your well was measured
at 5.55 cfs. According to water rights on record with IDWR, the
rate of diversion authorized for this well is only 2.72 cfs.

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of the Water
District's 1994 measurements for the above referenced well. IDWR
wishes to provide you an opportunity to provide any information or

evidence to show that the above

believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provid
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water rig

If you do not provide a respc
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct.

findings are incorrect.

If you

ong, then you should contact the
e the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
thts analysis are accurate.

nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above

Actions may be initiated by the Department

to monitor and regulate the well in 1995.

Questions concerning this ma

tter may be addressed to Doug

Rosenkrance, Water District 34 watermaster, or to either Scott King

or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

//ffiggctfully,
/Z—vv\.ﬁ

Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance
IDWR Eastern Region




State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (2

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

08) 327-7866

Thomas Dean Pence

Star Route
Mackay, ID 83251
Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Pence:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 08!
During 1994, staff from Water Di

made a measurement of pump dischai

On July 11, 1994, the diversi
at 1.06 cfs. According to water

rate of diversion authorized for t

Water District staff also es
water withdrawn from your well v
Estimated volume from your well
According to IDWR water right recc
water authorized to be diverted fr

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements and
referenced well. IDWR wishes to
provide any information or
findings are incorrect.
wrong, then you should contact
provide the necessary information

wish to work with you and assure th
data, and water rights analysis ar

If you do not provide a respo

May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct.

Questions concerning this ma

Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wate

or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

ctfnlly,

Res Af%é;
T
im Luke

Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

-~ Ce/e[arab'ng Our Centennial Year of 4

evig
If you

Actions may
to monitor and regulate the well i

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the Idaho
R), you are the owner of a ground
N, Range 23E, Section 29, Lot 8.
strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

on rate of your well was measured
rights on record with IDWR, the
this well is only 0.81 cfs.

stimated total annual volume of
1sing power record information.
1l in 1994 was 249 acre-feet.
brds, the total annual volume of
om your well is 227.5 acre-feet.

is to advise you of the Water
estimated volumes for the above
provide you an opportunity to
lence to show that the above
believe that these findings are
the Department immediately and
or documentation. We very much
at all the measurements, utility
e accurate.

nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above
be initiated by the Department
n 1995.

1

tter may be addressed to Doug

rmaster, or to either Scott King

Service to Idaho 1 805-19005 ~




®
State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF V

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (2

VATER RESOURCES

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
08) 327-7866

Bret Zollinger
Star Route
Mackay, ID 83251

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Zollinger:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 06
During 1994, staff from Water Di
made a measurement of pump discha

On September 22, 1994, the
measured at 4.11 cfs. According
IDWR, the rate of diversion autho
cfs.

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provi
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ri

If you do not provide a resp
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions ma
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this ma
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

T G e
Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the Idaho
R), you are the owner of a ground
N, Range 26E, Section 06, Lot 7.
strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

diversion rate of your well was
to water rights on record with
rized for this well is only 3.20

is to advise you of the Water
the above referenced well. IDWR
Lty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
~ong, then you should contact the
de the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
ghts analysis are accurate.

onse to this letter on or before
:nt will assume that the above
y be initiated by the Department
in 1995.

rtter may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

~ Celebrating Our Centennial Year of Service to Idaho 1805-1995 ~




State ofﬁaho

DEPARTMENT OF V

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (2

VATER RESOURCES

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
08) 327-7866

Wayne & Betty Schwartz
PO Box 903
Moore, ID 83255

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schwartz:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 05
During 1994, staff from Water Di

made a measurement of pump discha

On July 8, 1994, 1994, the
measured at 7.93 cfs. According
IDWR, the rate of diversion autho
cfs.

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provi
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ri

If you do not provide a resp
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions ma
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this ma
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

T Pl

Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

~ Ce/el:rating Our Centennial Year of

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the 1Idaho
‘R), you are the owner of a ground
V, Range 25E, Section 1, NWNWNSE.
strict 34 wvisited this well and
rge.

diversion rate of your well was
to water rights on record with
rized for this well is only 5.52

is to advise you of the Water

the above referenced well. IDWR
Lty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
rong, then you should contact the
de the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
ghts analysis are accurate.

onse to this letter on or before
:nt will assume that the above
y be initiated by the Department
in 1995.

itter may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

[ Service to Idaho 1805.1005 ~

R. KEITH HIGGINSON




State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF ¥V
1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.

Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (2

VATER RESOURCES

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
8) 327-7866

Richard Reynolds
PO Box 73
Mackay, ID 83251

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Pence:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 04N
During 1994, staff from Water Di
made a measurement of pump discha

On June 20, 1994, the diversi
at 6.85 cfs. According to water
rate of diversion authorized for

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wx
Department immediately and provi
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ri

If you do not provide a respo
then the Department will
Actions may be initiated by the Department

May 22, 1995,
findings are correct.
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this ma
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

//7KZ;; ZfzéL
Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

~ Celebrating Our Centennial Year of

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

=

o

and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the Idaho
R), you are the owner of a ground
|, Range 26E, Section 10, NWNWNW.
strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

on rate of your well was measured
rights on record with IDWR, the
this well is only 4.52 cfs.

is to advise you of the Water
the above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
-ong, then you should contact the
ie the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
ghts analysis are accurate.

onse to this letter on or before
assume that the above

in 1995.

\tter may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

[ Service to Idaho 1 805.1005 ~




State Oﬁiaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (:

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

208) 327-7866

Jim Huelsman
Rt 1, Box 122A
Mocre, ID 83255

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Huelsman:

According to water right 1
Department of Water Resources (ID¥
water well located in Township 05
During 1994, staff from Water Di
made a measurement of pump discha

On June 15, 1994, the divers]
at 3.43 cfs. According to water
rate of diversion authorized for

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for
wishes to provide you an opportun
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are w
Department immediately and provi
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ri

If you do not provide a resg
May 22, 1995, then the Departm
findings are correct. Actions ma
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this m
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

Tim Lu
Water Allocations
cc: Dorothy Schureman
Doug Rosenkrance
IDWR Eastern Region

~ Ce/ebrab‘ng Our Centennial Year o

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

records on file with the 1Idaho
WR) , you are the owner of a ground
N, Range 26E, Section 17, NWNWNE.
 strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

lon rate of your well was measured
rights on record with IDWR, the
this well is only 2.94 cfs.

is to advise you of the Water

the above referenced well. IDWR
ity to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
rong, then you should contact the
de the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
ghts analysis are accurate.

onse to this letter on or before
ent will assume that the above
ly be initiated by the Department
in 1995.

atter may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

f Service to Idaho 1895-1905 ~

R. KEITH HIGGINSON




State ofﬁaho Q

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O. Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

Diamond Lazy L Ranch, LTD R. KEITH HIGGINSON
c/o James Lord DIRECTOR
Box 5

Darlington, ID 83231

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurements and Estimate of Withdrawals
Dear Mr. Lord:

According to water right records on file with the Idaho Department
of Water Resources (IDWR), you are the owner of a ground water well
located in Township 06N, Range 26E, Section 29, NWNENW. During
1994, staff from Water District 34 visited this well and made a
measurement of pump discharge.

On September 22, 1994, the diversion rate of your well was measured
at 2.23 cfs. According to water rights on record with IDWR, the
rate of diversion authorized for this well is only 1.22 cfs.

Water District staff also estimated total annual volume of water
withdrawn from your well using power Yrecord information and
measurement of energy demand associated with your pump. Estimated
volume from your well in 1994 was 477 acre-feet. According to IDWR
water right records, the total annual volume of water authorized to
be diverted from your well is 245 acre-feet.

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of the Water
District's 1994 measurements and estimated volumes for the above
referenced well. IDWR wishes to provide you an opportunity to
provide any information or evidence to show that the above
findings are incorrect. If you believe that these findings are
wrong, then you should contact the Department immediately and
provide the necessary information or documentation. We very much
wish to work with you and assure that all the measurements, utility
data, and water rights analysis are accurate.

If you do not provide a response to this letter on or before May
1¢, 1995, then the Department will assume that the above findings
are correct. Actions may be initiated by the Department to monitor
and regulate the well in 1995.

Questions concerning this matter may be addressed to Doug

Rosenkrance, Water District 34 watermaster, or to either Scott King
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise. )

/EEEPQth lry,

12 %24
Tim Luke

cc: Doug Rosenkrance
IDWR Eastern Region

~ Ce/ebrating Our Centennial Year of Service to Idaho 1805.1905 -




State of%aho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

Dave Nelson
HC 86, Box 4110
Mackay, ID 83251

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Lord:

According to water right records
of Water Resources (IDWR), you are
located in Township 06N, Range 25E
staff from Water District 34
measurement of pump discharge.

On June 23, 1994, the diversion r
4.63 cfs. According to water righ
of diversion authorized for this

Water District staff also estimat

withdrawn from your well using
measurement of energy demand asso
volume from your well in 1994 was

water right records, the total ann
be diverted from your well is 560

The purpose of this letter is
District's 1994 measurements and
referenced well.
provide any information or evi
findings are incorrect. If you

wrong, then you should contact

provide the necessary information

wish to work with you and assure tt

data, and water rights analysis a
If you do not provide a response
22, 1995, then the Department wil
are correct.
and regulate the well in 1995.

Questions concerning this matt
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Tigafﬁke

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

~ Ce/ebrating Our Centennial Year of

IDWR wishes *tc

Actions may be initi:

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of wWithdrawals

on file with the Idaho Department
the owner of a ground water well
, Section 4, Lot 4. During 1994,
visited this well and made a

ate of your well was measured at
1ts on record with IDWR, the rate
well is only 3.2 cfs.

ed total annual volume of water

power record information and
ciated with your pump. Estimated
B64 acre-feet. According to IDWR
ual volume of water authorized to
acre-feet,

to advise you of the Water
estimated volumes for the above
provide you an opportunity to
dence to show that the above
believe that these findings are
the Department immediately and
or documentation. We very much
1at all the measurements, utility
re accurate.

to this letter on or before May
1 assume that the above findings
ated by the Department to monitor

ey may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

Service to Idaho 1 805-1005 ~




State of Qaho ,
DEPARTMENT OF WA

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehg
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208

®

TER RESOURCES

use Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
) 327-7866

Melvin & Darla Hintze
Rt 1, Box 14
Mackay, ID 83251

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hintze:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 07N
During 1994, staff from Water Dic

made a measurement of pump dischat

On June 16, 1994, the diversi
at 1.62 cfs. According to water
rate of diversion authorized for t

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for t
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provid
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ric

If you do not provide a respc
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions may
to monitor and regulate the well j

Questions concerning this ma

Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wate

or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

[ G
Tim Luke

Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

o

)

PHILIP E. BATT

GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the Idaho
R), you are the owner of a ground

, Range 24E, Section 35, NESWSW.

strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

on rate of your well was measured

rights on record with IDWR, the
this well is only 1.20 cfs.

is to advise you of the Water
-he above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
ong, then you should contact the
le the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
yhts analysis are accurate.

nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above
/ be initiated by the Department
in 1995.

tter may be addressed to Doug
2rmaster, or to either Scott King




State of%aho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, P.O.

Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

Delvin Hale
Satr Route
Mackay, ID 83251
Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Sir:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW

of a ground water well located in
24, NENENE. During 1994, staff fr
well and made a measurement of pu

On August 25, 1994,
measured at 2.83 cfs. According
IDWR, the rate of diversion autho
cfs.

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for

wishes to provide you an opportuni

evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wx
Department immediately and provi
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ri

If you do not provide a resp
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions ma
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this me
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

A T Ll

Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Raymond and Marcelle Bright

Doug Rosenkrance
IDWR Eastern Region

-~ Ce/elwrating Our Centennia/ Year 0]

the di

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

May 2, 1995

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the 1Idaho
R), you are the owner or co-owher
Township 08N, Range 22E, Section
om Water District 34 visited this
mp discharge.

version rate of your well was
to water rights on record with
rized for this well is only 2.45

is to advise you of the Water
the above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
~ong, then you should contact the
de the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
ghts analysis are accurate.

onse to this letter on or before
snt. will assume that the above
y be initiated by the Department
in 1995.

wtter may be addressed to Doug
ermaster, or to either Scott King

f Service to Idaho 1895-1905 ~




State of Qaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RES()URCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Stateh
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (20§

ouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
8) 327-7866

Kenneth Mc Affee
PO Box 815
Arco, ID 83213

Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurement

Dear Mr. Mc Affee:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
water well located in Township 03
During 1994, staff from Water Di
made a measurement of pump discha

On June 2, 1994, the diversio
at 1.86 cfs. According to water
rate of diversion authorized for 1

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for t
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provid
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ric

If you do not provide a respc

May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct.

Questions concerning this ma

Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wate

or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

7 o
Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

Actions may
to monitor and regulate the well i

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

May 2, 1995

s and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the Idaho
R), you are the owner of a ground
N, Range 27E, Section 6, Lot 3.

strict 34 visited this well and
rge.

n rate of your well was measured
rights on record with IDWR, the
this well is only 0.94 cfs.

is to advise you of the Water
the above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
ong, then you should contact the
le the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
yhts analysis are accurate.

>nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above
7 be initiated by the Department
.n 1995.

tter may be addressed to Doug
>rmaster, or to either Scott King




State of ¥hho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Stateho
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX:

(208)

1se Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
327-7866

U

Jay V. Jensen
Rt 1, Box 112
Moore, ID 83255

Re:

Dear Mr. Jensen:

According to water right re
Department of Water Resources (IDWE

water well located in Township 05N
During 1994,

On June 29,
at 5.95 cfs. According to water

rate of diversion authorized for t

The purpose of this letter

District's 1994 measurements for t

wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr

Department immediately and provid

documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water ric

If you do not provide a resp
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions maj
to monitor and regulate the well

Questions concerning this ma
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wat
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

o e

Tim Luke
Water Allocations

cc: Doug Rosenkrance

IDWR Eastern Region

1994 Ground Water Measurements

staff from Water Dis
made a measurement of pump dischar

1994, the diversic

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

May 2, 1995

and Estimate of Withdrawals

cords on file with the Idaho
), you are the owner of a ground
, Range 26E, Section 27, SWSWSW.
trict 34 visited this well and

ge.

n rate of your well was measured
rights on record with IDWR, the
his well is only 4.80 cfs.

is to advise you of the Water
he above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
ong, then you should contact the
le the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
tjhts analysis are accurate.

'nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above
/ be initiated by the Department

in 1995.

tter may be addressed to Doug

ermaster, or to either Scott King




State of &ho
DEPARTMENT OF WA

1301 North Orchard Street, Stateho

®
TER RESOURCES

use Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000

PHILIP. E. BATT
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866
May 2, 1995
Dale Smith
Rt 1, Box 22
Moore, ID 83255
Re: 1994 Ground Water Measurements

Dear Mr. Smith:

According to water right r
Department of Water Resources (IDW
of a ground water well located in
33, NWSWNE. During 1994, staff frc
well and made a measurement of pur

On August 11, 1994, the di
measured at 4.14 cfs. According
IDWR, the rate of diversion autho:
cfs.

The purpose of this letter
District's 1994 measurements for t
wishes to provide you an opportuni
evidence to show that the above
believe that these findings are wr
Department immediately and provid
documentation. We very much wish
all the measurements and water rig

If you do not provide a respc
May 22, 1995, then the Departme
findings are correct. Actions may
to monitor and regqulate the well ]

Questions concerning this ma
Rosenkrance, Water District 34 wate
or Tim Luke at IDWR in Boise.

Respectfully,

Tim Luke

Water Allocations
Albert Babcock

Doug Rosenkrance
IDWR Eastern Region

cc:

and Estimate of Withdrawals

ecords on file with the 1Idaho
R), you are the owner or co-owner
Township 05N, Range 26E, Section
om Water District 34 visited this
np discharge.

version rate of your well was
to water rights on record with
rized for this well is only 3.08

is to advise you of the Water
che above referenced well. IDWR
ty to provide any information or
findings are incorrect. If you
ong, then you should contact the
le the necessary information or
to work with you and assure that
yhts analysis are accurate.

nse to this letter on or before
nt will assume that the above
/ be initiated by the Department
Ln 1995,

tter may be addressed to Doug
2rmaster, or to either Scott King




